

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/ROUTINE/618/2024

Date. 09.08.2024

URGENT NOTIFICATION

Due to overlapping of subjects, Economics SEC-2 (B.Sc.) which was scheduled to be held on 16.08.2024, is rescheduled and will be held on 20.08.2024 (2^{nd} half; 01:00 PM - 03:00 PM).

Controller of Examinations

Controller of Examinations Bankura University Bankura-722455 (W.B.)

Copy to:

- The Registrar, Bankura University
- The Dean, Bankura University
- The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- The Secretary of Under Graduate Studies, Bankura University
- The System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- The Secretary to the Honourable Vice Chancellor
- Guard File